

Ultrapro[®] Tx

Description

Ultrapro Tx flavored prophy pastes are enamel-polishing agents with 1.23% fluoride ion and 5% potassium nitrate added. The flavored pastes are available in 3 grits and 4 flavors. Ultrapro Tx PURE is an enamel-polishing agent with no oils, fluoride, or dyes. PURE is flavor free and comes in medium grit. All pastes are packaged in 2 gram unit-dose cups.

Indications for Use

For use in dental polishing and cleaning procedures as part of a professional dental prophylaxis.

Note: Prophylaxis pastes containing fluoride are not considered a replacement for topical fluoride therapy.

Instructions

- Use with a prophy angle and rubber cup combination.
- Fill the cup by pressing the cup into the paste at a slight angle while running the handpiece at low speed.
- Apply paste to the tooth in quick, light strokes while slightly flaring the cup edge.
- Check and refill the cup as needed to avoid excessive friction to the tooth surface.
- Periodically rinse and suction or allow patient to rinse and expectorate.

Precautions and Warnings

- Carefully read and understand all instructions before using.
- For use by individuals who are professionally trained in coronal polishing.
- Do not use on patients with known allergies to fluoride. *Does not apply to PURE which is fluoride free.
- Excessive fluoride ingestion can cause nausea and/or vomiting. DO NOT SWALLOW. Rinse and suction or have patient expectorate. *Does not apply to PURE which is fluoride free.
- Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste may cause eye irritation upon contact. Patient and clinician should wear protective eyewear when using this product. If eye contact occurs, immediately flush eye with copious amounts of water for 15 minutes. Seek medical attention if irritation persists.
- Clinician should wear protective gloves when using this product. Repeated skin contact may cause chronic dermatitis. If contact occurs, wash thoroughly with soap and water.
- To avoid splatter during treatment, do not exceed 45 psi when operating handpiece and prophy angle.
- Dispose of unit-dose cup after each procedure.

For additional information about using Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste and other related products, please go to www.ultradent.com.

PT

Descrição

As pastas profiláticas aromatizadas Ultrapro Tx são agentes de polimento de esmalte com adição de 1,23% de lão de fluoreto e 5% de nitrato de potássio. As pastas aromatizadas estão disponíveis em 3 graus de abrasivos e 4 sabores. Ultrapro Tx PURE é um agente de polimento do esmalte sem óleos, fluoretos ou colorantes. PURE não tem sabor e é um abrasivo médio. Todas as pastas estão embaladas em copos de dose unitária de 2 gramas.

Indicações de Utilização

Para a utilização em procedimentos de polimento dentário e de limpeza como parte de uma profilaxia dentária profissional. Nota: As pastas profiláticas contendo fluoreto não são consideradas um substituto da terapia com fluoreto tópica.

Instruções

- Utilize com uma combinação de ângulo prophy e copo de borracha.
- Encha o copo pressionando o copo na pasta num ligeiro ângulo enquanto a peça de mão funciona a baixa velocidade.
- Aplique a pasta no dente em movimentos rápidos e leves abrindo ligeiramente o rebordo do copo.
- Verifique e encha o copo conforme necessário para evitar a fricção excessiva na superfície do dente.
- Enxágue e aspire regularmente ou deixe o paciente bochechar e cuspir.

Precauções e Advertências

- Leia atentamente e compreenda todas as instruções antes da utilização.
- Para a utilização por indivíduos com formação profissional em polimento coronário.
- Não utilize em pacientes com alergias conhecidas ao fluoreto. * Não se aplica a PURE que é isento de fluoreto.
- A ingestão excessiva de fluoreto pode causar náuseas e/ou vômitos. NÃO ENGOLIR. Enxágue e aspire ou peça ao paciente para cuspir. * Não se aplica a PURE que é isento de fluoreto.
- O contacto com a Pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy pode causar irritação ocular. O paciente e o médico devem usar óculos de protecção durante a utilização deste produto. Se ocorrer o contacto ocular, lave imediatamente os olhos com água abundante durante 15 minutos. Procure ajuda médica se a irritação persistir.
- O médico deve usar luvas de protecção na utilização do produto. O contacto repetido com a pele pode causar dermatite.
- Se ocorrer o contacto, lave abundantemente com sabão e água.
- Para evitar salpicos durante o tratamento, não exceda 45 psi quando utilizar a peça de mão em ângulo prophy.
- Elimine o copo de dose unitária após cada procedimento.

Para obter informações adicionais sobre a utilização da Pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy e sobre outros produtos relacionados, visite a página www.ultradent.com.

EN

Beschreibung

Ultrapro Tx Prophy-Paste ist ein Zahnschmelzpoliermittel, dem 1,23 % Fluorid-Ion und 5 % Kaliumnitrat zugesetzt sind. Die aromatisierten Pasten sind in 3 Grobheitsstufen und 3 Geschmacksrichtungen erhältlich. Ultrapro Tx PURE ist ein Zahnschmelzpoliermittel ohne Öle, Fluorid oder Farbstoffe. PURE ist frei von Geschmacksstoffe und hat eine mittlere Grobheitsstufe. Alle Pasten sind in Einheitsdosisbehern zu 2 g verpackt.

Indikationen für den Gebrauch

Für den Einsatz bei Zahnreinigung und -politur als Teil der fachzahnärztlichen Prophylaxe

Hinweis: Fluoridhaltige Prophylaxepasten gelten nicht als Ersatz für Fluoridbehandlungen der Zahnoberflächen.

Anleitung

- Mit Prophy-Winkelstück und Gummikelchen anwenden.
- Den Gummikelch leicht angewinkelt bei geringer Drehzahl in die Paste drücken.
- Die Paste mit raschen, leichten Zügen auf den Zahn auftragen, dabei den Rand des Gummikelches leicht andrücken.
- Den Gummikelch kontrollieren und bei Bedarf Prophy-Paste nachfüllen, damit auf der Zahnoberfläche keine übermäßige Reibung entsteht.
- Regelmäßig spülen und absaugen oder den Patienten den Mund ausspülen lassen.

Vorsichtsmaßnahmen und Warnhinweise

- Vor Gebrauch die gesamte Anleitung gründlich lesen.
- Zum Gebrauch durch Personen, die über eine entsprechende Berufsausbildung verfügen.
- Nicht bei Patienten mit bekannter Empfindlichkeit gegen Fluoridprodukte anwenden. * Gilt nicht für das fluoridierte PURE.
- Übermäßige Fluoridnahrung kann zu Übelkeit und/oder Erbrechen führen. NICHT VERSCHLUCKEN. Spülen und absaugen oder den Patienten ausspucken lassen. * Gilt nicht für das fluoridierte PURE.
- Ultrapro Tx Prophy-Paste kann bei Kontakt zu Augenreizung führen. Patient und Arzt müssen bei Einsatz dieses Produkts einen Augenschutz tragen. Bei Augenkontakt das Auge sofort 15 Minuten mit reichlich Wasser spülen. Bei anhaltender Reizung einen Arzt aufsuchen.
- Bei Einsatz dieses Produkts Handschuhe tragen. Wiederholter Hautkontakt kann zu chronischer Dermatitis führen. Wenn es zum Kontakt kommt, gründlich mit Wasser und Seife waschen.
- Um ein Wegspritzen der Prophy-Paste bei der Behandlung zu verhindern, sollte auf das Prophy-Winkelstück und den Gummikelch kein stärkerer Druck als ca. 3 kg/cm² ausgeübt werden.
- Die Einzeldosen nach jedem Einsatz entsorgen.

HINWEIS: Das Sicherheitsdatenblatt und weitere Informationen über die Nutzung von Ultrapro Tx Prophy-Paste finden Sie unter www.ultradent.com.

For additional information about using Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste and other related products, please go to www.ultradent.com.

PT

Descrição

As pastas profiláticas aromatizadas Ultrapro Tx são agentes de polimento de esmalte com adição de 1,23% de lão de fluoreto e 5% de nitrato de potássio. As pastas aromatizadas estão disponíveis em 3 graus de abrasivos e 4 sabores. Ultrapro Tx PURE é um agente de polimento do esmalte sem óleos, fluoretos ou colorantes. PURE não tem sabor e é um abrasivo médio. Todas as pastas estão embaladas em copos de dose unitária de 2 gramas.

Indikationer för Användning

Används för polering och rengöring av tänder som en del av en professionell profylaktisk tandvård.

OBS: Profylaxpaster som innehåller fluorid kan inte anses ersätta topisk behandling med fluorid.

Anvisningar

- Använd med en kombination av ett profylaxvinkelstycke och en gummikopp.
- Fyll koppen genom att pressa ned den in i pastan i liten vinkel medan handstycket går med låg hastighet.
- Applicera pastan på tanden med snabba, lätta drag med koppers kant.
- Kontrollera och fyll koppen på nytt vid behov så att onödigt friktion på tandytan undviks.
- Spola och sug med jämna mellanrum eller låt patienten skölja och spotta ut.

Försiktighetsåtgärder och Varningar

- Läs noga igenom och förstå alla anvisningar före användning.
- Skall användas av personer med utbildning i professionell polering av tandkronor.
- Använd inte på patienter med käänd allergi mot fluorider. * Gäller inte PURE som är fluorritt.
- Intag av stora mängder av fluorid kan orsaka illamående och/eller uppkastningar. BÖR INTE SVÄLJAS. Skölj och sug eller be patienten spotta ut. * Gäller inte PURE som är fluorritt.
- Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste kan vid kontakt orsaka irritation av ögonen. Patienten och klinikern bör använda ögonskydd då denna produkt används. Spola omedelbart med rikliga mängder vatten om pastan kommer i ögonen och fortsätt att spola i 15 minuter. Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Klinikern bör använda skyddshandskar vid användning av denna produkt. Upprepad kronisk kontakt med huden kan leda till dermatit. Om pastan kommer på huden bör stället tvättas noggrant med tvål och vatten.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.
- Uppskök läkanvärd om irriterationen kvarstår.

Ytterligare information om användningen av Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste och andra relaterade produkter finns på www.ultradent.com.

DE

Description

Les pâtes à prophylaxie aromatisées Ultrapro Tx sont des pâtes de polissage de l'émail contenant un ajout de 1,23% d'ions fluorure et 5% de nitratre de potassium. Les pâtes aromatisées sont disponibles en 3 grains et 4 parfums. Ultrapro Tx PURE est un agent de polissage de l'émail qui ne contient pas d'huile, pas de fluorure et aucun colorant. PURE est sans parfum et est disponible en un grain moyen. Toutes les pâtes sont conditionnées dans des godes unitaires de 2 g.

Indications d'emploi

Elle est destinée à être utilisée pendant les procédures de polissage et de nettoyage faisant intégralement partie d'une prophylaxie dentaire professionnelle.

Note: Les pâtes de prophylaxie contenant du fluorure ne sont pas faites pour remplacer les thérapies topiques au fluorure.

Instructions

- A utiliser avec un angle prophy accompagné d'un godet en caoutchouc.
- Remplir le godet en l'enfonçant en biais dans la pâte tout en faisant tourner la pièce à main à petite vitesse.
- Appliquer la pâte sur la dent par mouvements rapides légers tout en faisant évaser légèrement le bord du godet.
- Vérifier et remplir le godet selon les besoins pour éviter trop de friction sur la surface de la dent.
- Rincer et aspirer périodiquement ou rincer et faire expectorer le patient.

Précautions et Avertissements

- Lisez attentivement et comprenez toutes les instructions avant d'utiliser les produits.
- Destiné à une utilisation par des professionnels formés au polissage coronaire.
- Ne pas utiliser chez des patients ayant une sensibilité/allergie connue au fluorure. * Ne s'applique pas à PURE qui ne contient aucun fluorure.
- L'ingestion excessive de fluorure peut provoquer la nausée e/ou des vomissements. NE PAS AVALER. Rincez et aspirez ou faites expectorer le patient. * Ne s'applique pas à PURE qui ne contient aucun fluorure.
- La pâte Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste peut causer l'irritation des yeux en cas de contact. Le patient et le clinicien doivent porter des lunettes de protection lors de l'utilisation de ce produit. En cas de contact avec les yeux, rincez-les immédiatement à grande eau pendant 15 minutes. Veuillez consulter un médecin si l'irritation persiste.
- Le clinicien devrait porter des gants lors de l'utilisation de ce produit. Un contact chronique avec la peau peut provoquer une dermatite. En cas de contact, lavez soigneusement au savon et à l'eau.
- Pour éviter les éclaboussures pendant le traitement, ne dépassez pas les 45 psi lors du fonctionnement de la pièce à main et de l'angle à prophy.
- Jetez le godet après chaque procédure.

Pour plus d'informations concernant l'utilisation de la pâte Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste et des autres produits associés, veuillez voir www.ultradent.com.

For additional information about using Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste and other related products, please go to www.ultradent.com.

SV

Beskrivelse

Ultrapro Tx profylaxe pastaer med smagsstoffer er emalje poleringsmidler der indeholder 1,23 % fluor-ion og 5 % tilsat kaliumnitrat. Pastaerne findes med tre forskellige korstørrelser og med fire smagsvarianter. Ultrapro Tx PURE er et emalje poleringsmiddel uden olier, fluor eller farvestoffer. PURE er uden smagsstoffer og findes i mellemtin korstørrelse. Alle produkter leveres i 2 g enkelt-doseringspakninger.

Indikationer

Anvendes til pudsning og rensning af tænder som en del af en professionel tandrensning.

Bemærk: Profylksepastaer, der indeholder fluor, er ikke beregnet som en erstatning for almindelig fluorbehandling.

Vejledning

- Anvendes med et profy-vinkelstykke og gummikop.
- Fyld koppen ved at trykke den ned ind i pastaan i en let vinkel, mens vinkelstykket kører ved lav hastighed.
- Applicer pasta på tanden med hurtige, lette strøg og tryk kanten af koppen let ned over tandoverfladen.
- Kontroller og fyld koppen efter behov for at undgå for kraftig friktion på tandens overflade.
- Skyl og sug jævnligt, eller lad patienten skylle og spytte ud.

Forholdsregler og Advarsler

- Læs og forstå alle vejledninger nøje inden brug.
- Anvendes af personer, som er professionelt uddannede i koronal opudsning.
- Må ikke anvendes på patienter med kendt fluorallergi. *Gælder ikke PURE som ikke indeholder fluor.
- For stor fluorindtagelse kan forårsage kvalme og/eller opkastning. MÅ IKKE SVYNKES. Skyl og sug, eller lad patienten spytte det ud. *Gælder ikke PURE som ikke indeholder fluor.
- Ultrapro Tx profylaxepasta kan forårsage øjenirritation ved kontakt. Både patient og kliniker skal bære beskyttelsesbriller, når dette produkt anvendes. Hvis der opstår kontakt med øjet, skal øjet straks skylles med rigelige mængder vand i 15 minutter. Søg lægehjælp, hvis irriterationen ikke forsvinder.
- Både patient og kliniker skal bære beskyttelsesbriller, når dette produkt anvendes. Gentagen kronisk kontakt med huden kan forårsage dermatitis. Hvis det kommer i kontakt med huden, skal huden vaskes grundigt med vand og sæbe.
- Undlad at oversigtje 45 psi med profy-vinkelstykket for at undgå at sprøjte materialet ud af munden under behandlingen.
- Sørg for at bortskafe dosiskoppen efter hver behandling.

Der henvises til www.ultradent.com for yderligere oplysninger angående brugen af Ultrapro Tx profylaxepasta og andre relaterede produkter.

FR

Beschrijving

Ultrapro Tx gearomatiseerde profylaxepasta is een glazuurpolijstmiddel waaraan 1,23% fluoride-ion en 5% kaliumnitraat zijn toegevoegd. De gearomatiseerde pasta's zijn verkrijgbaar in 3 grits en 4 smaken. Ultrapro Tx PURE is een glazuurpolijstmiddel zonder olie, fluoride of kleurstoffen. PURE is smaakloos en wordt met gemiddelde grit geleverd. Alle pasta's zijn verpakt in cupjes met een eenheidsdosis van 2 gram.

Gebruiksaanwijzing

Voor gebruik tijdens tandpolijst- en reinigingsprocedures als onderdeel van een professionele tandheelkundige profylaxe. Opn.: profylaxepasta's die fluoride bevatten, worden niet beschouwd als vervanging van een plaatselijke fluoridetherapie.

Instructies

- Gebruik het product met een profylaxehoek en rubberen bakje.
- Vul het bakje door dit met een lichte hoek in de pasta te drukken, terwijl u het handstuk met laag toerental laat lopen.
- Breng de pasta aan op de tand in snelle, lichte streken; terwijl u de rand van het bakje iets beweegt.
- Controleer en vul, indien nodig, het bakje bij om overmatige wrijving op het tandoppervlak te vermijden.
- Spoel en zuig het oppervlak regelmatig af of laat de patiënt spoelen en uitspuwen.

Voorzorgsmaatregelen en Waarschuwingen

- Lees en begrijp alle instructies zorgvuldig voordat u het product gebruikt.
- Bestemd voor gebruik door personen die zijn opgeleid in coronaal polijsten.
- Niet gebruiken bij patiënten van wie bekend is dat zij allergisch zijn voor fluoride. * Geldt niet voor PURE omdat dit geen fluoride bevat.
- Het inslikken van grote hoeveelheden fluoride kan leiden tot misselijkheid en/of braken. NIET INSLIKKEN. Spoelen en afzuigen of laat de patiënt spoelen en uitspuwen. * Geldt niet voor PURE omdat dit geen fluoride bevat.
- Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste kan bij contact oogirritatie veroorzaken. Patiënt en tandarts dienen een veiligheidsbril te dragen tijdens het gebruik van dit product. Bij oogcontact moet het oog direct gedurende 15 minuten met veel water vullen gespoeld. Raadpleeg een arts als de irritatie aanhoudt.
- De tandarts dient veiligheidshandschoenen te dragen tijdens het gebruik van dit product. Herhaald chronisch huidcontact kan dermatitis veroorzaken. Als huidcontact optreedt, was de betreffende plaats dan grondig af met water en zeep.
- Ter voorkoming van spetters tijdens de behandeling, mag een druk van 45 psi niet worden overschreden tijdens het gebruik van het handstuk en de profylaxehoek.
- Gooi het bakje na elke procedure weg.

Voor nadere informatie over het gebruik van Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste en andere verwante producten ga naar www.ultradent.com.

DA

Kuvaus

Maustetut Ultrapro Tx -kiillotustahnat ovat kiiltene hionta-aineita, jotka sisältävät 1,23 % fluorio-ioneja ja 5 % kaliumnitraattia. Maustettuja tahnoja on saatavana 3 karkeusastetta ja 4 makua. Ultrapro Tx PURE on kiiltene hionta-aine, joka ei sisällä öljyjä, fluorieja tai väriaineita. PURE on maustamaton; sitä on saatavana keskikarkeana. Kaikki tahnat toimitetaan 2 g:n annoskupeissa.

Ohjeet

- Käytä kiillotuskulmakappaleen ja kumikupin kanssa.
- Täytä kuppi painamalla se tahnaan hieman kulmittain samalla kun käytät käsikappaletta alhaisella kierrosnopeudella.
- Levitä tahna nopeilla keveillä vedoilla siten, että kupin reunat hieman lieviävät.
- Tarkista ja täytä kuppi tarvittaessa, jotta kupin pinta ei hankaa hampaan pintaa liikaa.
- Huuhtele ja ime tai anna potilaan huuhdella ja sylkäistä huuhTELUNESTE pois.

Varoituksia ja Varotoimenpiteitä

- Lue kaikki ohjeet huolellisesti ja sisäistä ne ennen käyttöä.
- Valmiste on tarkoitettu sellaisten henkilöiden käyttöön, jotka ovat saaneet koulutuksen hampaiden kiillottamiseen.
- Älä käytä potilaille, jotka ovat herkästyneet fluorille. * Ei koske PURE-tahnaa, joka ei sisällä fluorieja.

- Liallinen fluorin nieleminen voi aiheuttaa pahoinvointia ja/tai oksentelua. Ei SAA NIELLÄ. Huuhtele ja ime tai anna potilaan sylkäistä huuhTELUNESTE pois. * Ei koske PURE-tahnaa, joka ei sisällä fluorieja.
- Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste -kiillotustahna saattaa aiheuttaa silmien ärtymistä kosketuksen sattuessa. Hammaslääkärin, avustajan ja potilaan pitää käyttää silmiensuojaimia tätä tuotetta käytettäessä. Suojakäsiä joutuu silmiin, silmät on huuhdeltava välittömästi runsaalla vedellä vähintään 15 minuutin ajan. Jos ärsytys jatkuu, on mentävä lääkäriin.

- Hammaslääkärin, avustajan ja potilaan pitää käyttää suojakäsineitä tätä tuotetta käytettäessä. Toistuva, pitkäaikainen ihokosketus voi aiheuttaa dermatiitin. Jos kemikaalia joutuu iholle, altistunut kohta pitää pestä perusteellisesti saippualla ja vedellä.
- Roiskeiden välttämiseksi hoidon aikana yli 45 psi:n painetta ei saa ylittää käsikappaletta ja kiillotuskulmakappaletta käytettäessä.
- Hävitä kerta-annoskuppi jokaisen toimenpiteen jälkeen.

Lisätietoja Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste -kiillotustahnasta ja muista tuotteista on saatavana verkkosivustoltamme www.ultradent.com.

NL

Descrizione

Le paste per profilassi Ultrapro Tx, con l'aggiunta dell'1.23% di ione fluoro e 5% di nitrato di potassio e di diversi aromi, sono indicate per la pulizia dello smalto. Le paste sono disponibili in 3 diverse granulometrie e 4 sapori. Ultrapro Tx PURE è una pasta per la dello smalto priva di olii, fluoro o coloranti. PURE è insapore ed a granulometria media. Tutte le paste sono confezionate in coppette monodose da 2 gr.

Indicazioni per l'uso

Per l'utilizzo in procedure di lucidatura e detersione dentale come parte della profilassi dentale professionale.

Nota: le paste profilattiche contenenti fluoro non devono sostituirsi alla fluoro profilassi topica.

Istruzioni

- Usare con una combinazione di contrangolo per profilassi e coppetta in gomma.
- Riempire la coppetta premendola nella pasta con una leggera angolatura azionando allo stesso tempo il manipolo a bassa velocità.
- Applicare la pasta al dente con movimenti veloci e leggeri allargando leggermente il bordo della coppetta.
- Controllare e riempire nuovamente la coppetta come necessario per evitare un attrito eccessivo sulla superficie del dente.
- Sciacquare e aspirare periodicamente o consentire al paziente di sciacquare e sputare.

Precauzioni e Avvertenze

- Prima dell'uso, leggere attentamente e comprendere tutte le istruzioni.
- Per l'uso da parte di persone con preparazione professionale alla lucidatura coronale.
- Non utilizzare su pazienti con allergie note al fluoro. *Non concerne PURE che è priva di fluoro.
- Una eccessiva ingestione di fluoro può provocare nausea e/o vomito. NON INGERIRE. Sciacquare o aspirare o chiedere al paziente di sputare. * Non concerne PURE che è priva di fluoro.
- Se la pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy viene a contatto con gli occhi, può provocare irritazione pertanto i pazienti e il medico devono indossare occhiali protettivi durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto. In caso di contatto con gli occhi, sciacquare immediatamente gli occhi con abbondante quantità di acqua per 15 minuti. Se l'irritazione persiste, contattare un medico.
- Il medico deve indossare guanti protettivi durante l'utilizzo di questo prodotto. Il contatto ripetuto cronico con la pelle può causare dermatite. In caso di contatto, lavare accuratamente con acqua e sapone.
- Per evitare schizzi durante il trattamento, non superare una pressione di 3 atm (45 psi) quando si azionano il manipolo e il contrangolo per profilassi.
- Eliminare la coppetta da dose unitaria dopo ogni procedura.

Per ulteriori informazioni sull'uso della pasta Ultrapro Tx Prophy e altri prodotti correlati, visitare il sito www.ultradent.com.

FI

Beskrivelse

Ultrapro Tx Prophy smakstilsatte pastaer, er emalje poleringsmidler tilsatt 1,23 % fluorioner og 5 % kaliumnitrat. De smakstilsette pastaene er tilgjengelig i tre slipesyrker og fire smakstilsetninger. Ultrapro Tx PURE er et emalje poleringsmiddel, uten oljer, fluor eller blekemidler. PURE er uten smak og leveres i medium slipesyrke. Alle pastaene leveres pakket i 2 grams dosekopper.

Tiltenkt bruksområde For bruk i tannpolering og rengjøringsprosedyrer, som ledd i en profesjonell dental profylakse. Merk: Profylaksepastaer som inneholder fluor ansees ikke å kunne erstatte lokal fluorterapi.

Instruksjoner

- Bruk med en prophy-vinkel og gummikoppkombinasjon.
- Fyll opp skålen ved å trykke skålen ned i pastaan i en liten vinkel, samtidig som håndstykket kjører på lav hastighet.
- Påfør pasta på tannen med hurtige lette strøk, samtidig som skålkanten berøres lett.
- Sjekk og fyll opp skålen igjen etter behov, for å unngå for mye frksjon på tannoverflaten.
- Skylj medjevne mellomrom og sug, eller la pasienten skylle og spytte ut.

Forholdsregler og Advarsler

- Forsikre deg om at du nøye har lest og forstått alle instruksjonene før bruk.
- For bruk av personell som er profesjonelt trent i koronal polering.
- Ikke bruk på pasienter med kjente allergier for fluor. * Gjelder ikke for PURE som er uten fluor.
- Overdrevent fluorinntak kan medføre kvalme og/eller oppkast. IKKE OPPBEVAR SVELG. Skylj og sug eller la pasienten spytte ut. * Gjelder ikke for PURE som er uten fluor.
- Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste kan forårsake øyeirritasjon ved kontakt. Pasient og kliniker skal bruke øyes beskyttelse ved bruk av dette produktet. Dersom det oppstår øyekontakt, må øyet umiddelbart skylles med rikelige mengder vann i 15 minutter. Oppsøk lege dersom irritasjonen vedvarer.
- Klinikere må bruke beskyttelses hansker ved bruk av dette produktet. Gjentatt, kronisk hudkontakt kan forårsake dermatitt. Dersom det oppstår kontakt, vask grundig med såpe og vann.
- For å unngå søl under behandling, ikke overstig 45 psi ved betjening av håndstykke og prophy-vinkel.
- Kast doseenhetskålen etter hver prosedyre.

For tilleggsinformasjon om bruk av Ultrapro Tx Prophy Paste og andre relaterte produkter, vennligst gå til www.ultradent.com.

IT

Descrpción

Las pastas saborizadas Ultrapro Tx son agentes pulidores de esmalte con fluoro al 1.23% y nitrato de potasio al 5%. Las pastas saborizadas están disponibles en 3 grososres de molido y 4 sabores. Ultrapro Tx PURE es un agente pulidor de esmalte sin aceites, fluoruros o tintes. PURE no tiene sabor y viene en un grosor de molido medio. Todas las pastas vienen en vasos dosificadores de 2 gramos.

Indicaciones de Uso

Para utilizar en procedimientos de pulido y limpieza como parte de una profilaxis dental profesional.

Nota: Las pastas de profilaxis que contienen fluor no se consideran un reemplazo de la topicación con fluor.

Instrucciones

- Utilice con contraángulo y copa de goma
- Cargue la copa de goma presionándola dentro de la taza en un ángulo leve mientras acciona el contraángulo a baja velocidad.
- Aplice la pasta al diente con movimientos rápidos y suaves de la copa.
- Controle y relene la copa según sea necesario para evitar fricción excesiva sobre la superficie del diente.
- Periódicamente, enjuague y aspire, o permita que el paciente se enjuague y escupa.

Precauciones y Advertencias

- Lea y comprenda cuidadosamente todas las instrucciones antes de utilizar
- Para ser utilizada por profesionales entrenados en pulido coronario.
- No utilice en pacientes con alergia conocida al fluor. *No se aplica a PURE que no tiene fluoro.
- El exceso de ingestión de fluor puede causar náuseas y/o vómitos. NO TRAGAR. Enjuague y aspire o permita que el paciente escupa. *No se aplica a PURE que no tiene fluoro.
- La Pasta de Profilaxis Ultrapro Tx puede causar irritación ocular al contacto. El paciente y el profesional deberían utilizar lentes protectores cuando utilicen este producto. De haber contacto con los ojos, enjuague inmediatamente con abundante agua por 15 minutos. Busque atención médica si la irritación persiste.
- Los clínicos deben utilizar guantes protectores cuando utilicen este producto. El contacto repetido y crónico con la piel puede causar dermatitis. De haber contacto, enjuagar a fondo con agua y jabón.
- Para evitar salpicaduras durante el tratamiento, no exceda los 45 psi cuando opere el contraángulo.
- Descarte las tazas de dosis unitaria después de cada procedimiento.

Por información adicional sobre el uso de la Pasta de Profilaxis Ultrapro Tx y otros productos relacionados, por favor visite www.ultradent.com.

NO

Περιγραφή

Οι αρωματικές πάστες προφύλαξης Ultrapro Tx είναι παράγοντες γυαλισματος της αδαμαντίνης με πρόσθετα από 1

